RESOLUTION NO. 14 OF 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE ESTABLISHING INCREASED FEES FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES PROVIDED TO PLYMOUTH TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke and the Township of Plymouth entered into a Joint Municipal Agreement for Fire Protection Services dated November 6, 2019 which set forth a fee schedule for fire protection services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke wishes to amend the fees for those services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

- The City of Nanticoke imposes a revised fee schedule which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The revised fee schedule will become effective January 1, 2025.

RESOLVED, this 20th day of November, 2024, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:	CITY OF NANTICOKE	
Jennifer W Polito, City Clerk	Council President	

EXHIBIT A

PLYMOUTH TWP BILLING DETAILS			
SINGLE APPARATUS RESPONSE			
1 HOUR OR LESS	\$250.00	PER CALL	
ADDITIONAL HOURLY RATE	\$100.00		
STRUCTURE FIRE RESPONSE			
TRUCK	\$250.00	PER HOUR	
ENGINE	\$250.00	PER HOUR	
CAREER PERSONNEL (CALL TIME)	\$75.00	PER HOUR/PER MAN	
MVA RESPONSE			
RESCUE	\$250.00	PER HOUR	
ENGINE	\$250.00	PER HOUR	
Price to replace BUNKER COAT AND BUNKER PANTS \$2,500.00 A SET			
Consumables will be paid on an "as used" basis:			
All dry	\$20.00	Per bag	
Absorbent pads	\$2.00	Each	
Absorbent Booms	\$2.00	Per foot	